
Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Thonn, Will SO Trine 11.05  (+0.0) 1(1) 10

2 Williams, Ben SO Trine 11.25  (+0.0) 1(2) 8

3 Root, Jacob SR Trine 11.30  (+0.0) 1(3) 6

4 Schenkel, Clay FR Trine 11.46  (+0.0) 1(4) 5

5 Davis, Josh JR Trine 11.56  (+0.0) 1(5) 4

6 Adams, Jair SO Anderson (Ind.) 11.59  (+0.0) 1(6) 3

7 Gist, Desmond FR Bluffton 11.61  (+0.0) 1(7) 2

8 Dawson, Devin FR Grace 11.63  (–0.2) 3(1) 1

9  McCoy, Blayden FR Bluffton 11.93  (+0.0) 2(1)

10 Patton, Nick FR Franklin 12.06  (–0.2) 3(2)

11 Waters, Malik FR Bluffton 12.08  (+0.0) 1(8)

12 Taylor, Hunter FR Anderson (Ind.) 12.09  (–0.2) 3(3)

13 Richko, Anthony FR Manchester 12.49  (+0.0) 2(2)

14 Morales, Xavier FR Anderson (Ind.) 12.51  (+0.0) 2(3)

15 Galanti, Alex FR Hanover 12.56  (+0.0) 2(4)

16 Gronkiewicz, Alexander SO Manchester 13.05  (+0.0) 2(5)

17 Dewey, Dilyn JR Manchester 13.14  (+0.0) 2(6)

18 Hayward, Matthew FR Anderson (Ind.) 13.70  (–0.2) 3(4)

Booker, Jordan FR Mount St. Joseph DNS 2

James, Brandon JR Bluffton DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Thonn, Will SO Trine 11.05

2 Williams, Ben SO Trine 11.25

3 Root, Jacob SR Trine 11.30

4 Schenkel, Clay FR Trine 11.46

5 Davis, Josh JR Trine 11.56

6 Adams, Jair SO Anderson (Ind.) 11.59

7 Gist, Desmond FR Bluffton 11.61

8 Waters, Malik FR Bluffton 12.08

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1  McCoy, Blayden FR Bluffton 11.93

2 Richko, Anthony FR Manchester 12.49

3 Morales, Xavier FR Anderson (Ind.) 12.51

4 Galanti, Alex FR Hanover 12.56

5 Gronkiewicz, Alexander SO Manchester 13.05

6 Dewey, Dilyn JR Manchester 13.14

Booker, Jordan FR Mount St. Joseph DNS

James, Brandon JR Bluffton DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Dawson, Devin FR Grace 11.63

2 Patton, Nick FR Franklin 12.06

3 Taylor, Hunter FR Anderson (Ind.) 12.09

4 Hayward, Matthew FR Anderson (Ind.) 13.70
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Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Green, John JR Grace 21.71  (–0.7) 1(1) 10

2 Findley, Isaac FR Grace 22.20  (–0.7) 1(2) 8

3 Williams, Ben SO Trine 22.23  (–0.7) 1(3) 6

4 Thonn, Will SO Trine 22.80  (–0.7) 1(4) 5

5 Hunter, Reece SR Hanover 22.88  (–0.7) 1(5) 4

6 Pearson, Kyran SO Trine 23.25  (–0.7) 2(1) 3

7 Gist, Desmond FR Bluffton 23.49  (–0.7) 1(6) 2

8 Bronaugh, Tristen FR Manchester 23.69  (–0.7) 2(2) 1

9  McCoy, Blayden FR Bluffton 23.85  (–0.7) 2(3)

10 Taylor, Hunter FR Anderson (Ind.) 24.00  (–0.7) 2(4)

10 Dawson, Devin FR Grace 24.00  (+0.0) 5(1)

12 Freel, Zackary SO Manchester 24.02  (+0.4) 3(1)

13 Schenkel, Clay FR Trine 24.25  (–0.7) 2(5)

14 Lackey, Tyler FR Trine 24.28  (+0.4) 3(2)

15 Boulay, Patrick FR Trine 24.29  (+0.4) 3(3)

16 Waters, Malik FR Bluffton 24.87  (+0.4) 3(4)

17 Brown, Jason FR Franklin 25.47  (+0.4) 3(5)

18 Richko, Anthony FR Manchester 25.64  (+0.4) 3(6)

19 Morales, Xavier FR Anderson (Ind.) 25.78  (+0.4) 3(7)

20 Runyan, Logan SO Mount St. Joseph 25.83  (+0.0) 4(1)

21 Willis, Kyle SR Hanover 26.46  (+0.4) 3(8)

22 Meyer, Trever SO Manchester 26.52  (+0.0) 5(2)

23 Davidson , Elliot FR Franklin 26.60  (+0.0) 5(3)

24 Felton, Carl FR Manchester 26.65  (+0.0) 4(2)

25 Dewey, Dilyn JR Manchester 26.99  (+0.0) 4(3)

26 Schonauer, John JR Mount St. Joseph 27.57  (+0.0) 4(4)

27 Gronkiewicz, Alexander SO Manchester 28.25  (+0.0) 4(5)

28 Ramer, Jacob SR Manchester 28.42  (+0.0) 4(6)

Root, Jacob SR Trine DNS 1

Davis, Josh JR Trine DNS 1

Helton, Matthew FR Grace DNS 2

Smith, Braden FR Grace DNS 2

Booker, Jordan FR Mount St. Joseph DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 Green, John JR Grace 21.71

2 Findley, Isaac FR Grace 22.20

3 Williams, Ben SO Trine 22.23

4 Thonn, Will SO Trine 22.80

5 Hunter, Reece SR Hanover 22.88

6 Gist, Desmond FR Bluffton 23.49

Root, Jacob SR Trine DNS

Davis, Josh JR Trine DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–0.7)
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Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Pearson, Kyran SO Trine 23.25

2 Bronaugh, Tristen FR Manchester 23.69

3  McCoy, Blayden FR Bluffton 23.85

4 Taylor, Hunter FR Anderson (Ind.) 24.00

5 Schenkel, Clay FR Trine 24.25

Helton, Matthew FR Grace DNS

Smith, Braden FR Grace DNS

Booker, Jordan FR Mount St. Joseph DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Freel, Zackary SO Manchester 24.02

2 Lackey, Tyler FR Trine 24.28

3 Boulay, Patrick FR Trine 24.29

4 Waters, Malik FR Bluffton 24.87

5 Brown, Jason FR Franklin 25.47

6 Richko, Anthony FR Manchester 25.64

7 Morales, Xavier FR Anderson (Ind.) 25.78

8 Willis, Kyle SR Hanover 26.46

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Runyan, Logan SO Mount St. Joseph 25.83

2 Felton, Carl FR Manchester 26.65

3 Dewey, Dilyn JR Manchester 26.99

4 Schonauer, John JR Mount St. Joseph 27.57

5 Gronkiewicz, Alexander SO Manchester 28.25

6 Ramer, Jacob SR Manchester 28.42

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Dawson, Devin FR Grace 24.00

2 Meyer, Trever SO Manchester 26.52

3 Davidson , Elliot FR Franklin 26.60

Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hunter, Reece SR Hanover 50.01 1(1) 10

2 Pearson, Kyran SO Trine 51.00 1(2) 8

3 Carrao, Caleb FR Anderson (Ind.) 51.16 1(3) 6

4 Mitchell, Issiac SO Grace 51.78 1(4) 5

5 Smith, Braden FR Grace 52.74 1(5) 4

6 Kissinger, Connor SO Trine 52.87 1(6) 3

7 Bronaugh, Tristen FR Manchester 52.96 1(7) 2

8 McNeil, Brandt FR Trine 53.19 2(1) 1

9 Boulay, Patrick FR Trine 53.60 2(2)

10 Bequeret, Ethan FR Franklin 54.89 3(1)

11 Haimes, Kaleb SO Manchester 55.29 3(2)

12 Rodgers, Aaron SO Hanover 55.41 2(3)

13 Lackey, Tyler FR Trine 55.67 2(4)

14 Stevie, Sean JR Mount St. Joseph 56.19 2(5)

15 Helton, Matthew FR Grace 57.46 2(6)

16 Willis, Kyle SR Hanover 57.91 2(7)
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Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 Schonauer, John JR Mount St. Joseph 59.88 3(3)

18 Felton, Carl FR Manchester 1:00.12 3(4)

19 Minnis, Austin FR Manchester 1:02.79 3(5)

Williams, Michael FR Grace DNS 1

Heard, Dorian FR Hanover DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Hunter, Reece SR Hanover 50.01

2 Pearson, Kyran SO Trine 51.00

3 Carrao, Caleb FR Anderson (Ind.) 51.16

4 Mitchell, Issiac SO Grace 51.78

5 Smith, Braden FR Grace 52.74

6 Kissinger, Connor SO Trine 52.87

7 Bronaugh, Tristen FR Manchester 52.96

Williams, Michael FR Grace DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 McNeil, Brandt FR Trine 53.19

2 Boulay, Patrick FR Trine 53.60

3 Rodgers, Aaron SO Hanover 55.41

4 Lackey, Tyler FR Trine 55.67

5 Stevie, Sean JR Mount St. Joseph 56.19

6 Helton, Matthew FR Grace 57.46

7 Willis, Kyle SR Hanover 57.91

Heard, Dorian FR Hanover DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 Bequeret, Ethan FR Franklin 54.89

2 Haimes, Kaleb SO Manchester 55.29

3 Schonauer, John JR Mount St. Joseph 59.88

4 Felton, Carl FR Manchester 1:00.12

5 Minnis, Austin FR Manchester 1:02.79

Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Smith, Kyle JR Grace 1:54.12 1(1) 10

2 Smith, Luke JR Grace 1:54.68 1(2) 8

3 Sallee, Tanner FR Grace 1:54.93 1(3) 6

4 Macklin Jr., Maurice JR Grace 1:56.18 1(4) 5

5 Beatty, Isaac SO Grace 1:56.25 1(5) 4

6 O'Connor, Derek JR Grace 1:58.25 1(6) 3

7 Wilburn, Jaycee FR Franklin 1:59.38 1(7) 2

8 Martin, Holden FR Trine 2:02.81 1(8) 1

9 Lapp, Aidan SO Trine 2:02.85 1(9)

10 Baldwin, Bryce FR Trine 2:03.24 1(10)

11 Ballard, Noah SO Trine 2:04.00 2(1)

12 Griffith, Zach FR Trine 2:04.39 1(11)
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Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 Ly, Ethan FR Bluffton 2:05.21 2(2)

14 Norris, Marston FR Grace 2:05.66 2(3)

15 Simmon, Peter JR Grace 2:06.00 2(4)

16 Johnson, Zach SO Grace 2:06.43 1(12)

17 Campbell, Gavin FR Trine 2:07.02 1(13)

18 Hoegeman , Robert SO Hanover 2:07.26 1(14)

19 Davidson, Henry FR Franklin 2:11.84 2(5)

20 Soden, Joshua FR Anderson (Ind.) 2:12.21 1(15)

21 Gucinski, Kaleb SO Anderson (Ind.) 2:12.73 2(6)

22 Hernandez, Austin JR Bluffton 2:14.32 2(7)

23 Miller, Jacob FR Mount St. Joseph 2:14.40 2(8)

24 Boch, Zach FR Bluffton 2:17.49 2(9)

25 Adams, Morgan SO Bluffton 2:18.30 2(10)

26 Chandler, Max SO Bluffton 2:18.51 2(11)

27 Pfeiffenberger, Tyler JR Mount St. Joseph 2:29.20 2(12)

28 Earl, Joseph FR Bluffton 2:30.43 2(13)

Gray, Ben SR Mount St. Joseph DNS 1

Nicley, Dylan FR Manchester DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Smith, Kyle JR Grace 1:54.12

2 Smith, Luke JR Grace 1:54.68

3 Sallee, Tanner FR Grace 1:54.93

4 Macklin Jr., Maurice JR Grace 1:56.18

5 Beatty, Isaac SO Grace 1:56.25

6 O'Connor, Derek JR Grace 1:58.25

7 Wilburn, Jaycee FR Franklin 1:59.38

8 Martin, Holden FR Trine 2:02.81

9 Lapp, Aidan SO Trine 2:02.85

10 Baldwin, Bryce FR Trine 2:03.24

11 Griffith, Zach FR Trine 2:04.39

12 Johnson, Zach SO Grace 2:06.43

13 Campbell, Gavin FR Trine 2:07.02

14 Hoegeman , Robert SO Hanover 2:07.26

15 Soden, Joshua FR Anderson (Ind.) 2:12.21

Gray, Ben SR Mount St. Joseph DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Ballard, Noah SO Trine 2:04.00

2 Ly, Ethan FR Bluffton 2:05.21

3 Norris, Marston FR Grace 2:05.66

4 Simmon, Peter JR Grace 2:06.00

5 Davidson, Henry FR Franklin 2:11.84

6 Gucinski, Kaleb SO Anderson (Ind.) 2:12.73

7 Hernandez, Austin JR Bluffton 2:14.32
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Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 Miller, Jacob FR Mount St. Joseph 2:14.40

9 Boch, Zach FR Bluffton 2:17.49

10 Adams, Morgan SO Bluffton 2:18.30

11 Chandler, Max SO Bluffton 2:18.51

12 Pfeiffenberger, Tyler JR Mount St. Joseph 2:29.20

13 Earl, Joseph FR Bluffton 2:30.43

Nicley, Dylan FR Manchester DNS

Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 O'Brien, Neil SR Trine 3:56.83 1(1) 10

2 Neuzerling, Levi SR Trine 4:00.21 1(2) 8

3 Hanson, Cooper JR Hanover 4:11.76 1(3) 6

4 Schrope, Skyler SO Trine 4:13.81 1(4) 5

5 Lapp, Aidan SO Trine 4:14.84 1(5) 4

6 Green, Cooper SO Manchester 4:19.11 2(1) 3

7 Montross, Alex FR Bluffton 4:19.48 2(2) 2

8 Ly, Ethan FR Bluffton 4:19.54 1(6) 1

9 Johnson, Zach SO Grace 4:20.65 2(3)

10 Simmon, Peter JR Grace 4:22.17 1(7)

11 Butler, John-Tyler SR Manchester 4:23.80 1(8)

12 Ballard, Noah SO Trine 4:25.70 1(9)

13 Gucinski, Kaleb SO Anderson (Ind.) 4:27.22 1(10)

14 Smith, Austin FR Trine 4:27.30 2(4)

15 Chandler, Max SO Bluffton 4:30.67 1(11)

16 Peterson, Malik SR Grace 4:31.85 2(5)

17 Hernandez, Austin JR Bluffton 4:34.68 1(12)

18 Boch, Zach FR Bluffton 4:37.85 2(6)

19 Leininger, Dylan SO Manchester 4:41.06 2(7)

20 Miles, Benjamin SO Manchester 4:47.36 2(8)

21 Helms, Chayce FR Mount St. Joseph 4:48.37 2(9)

22 Montgomery, Andrew FR Franklin 5:04.05 2(10)

23 Vandermark, Logan JR Franklin 5:08.95 2(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 O'Brien, Neil SR Trine 3:56.83

2 Neuzerling, Levi SR Trine 4:00.21

3 Hanson, Cooper JR Hanover 4:11.76

4 Schrope, Skyler SO Trine 4:13.81

5 Lapp, Aidan SO Trine 4:14.84

6 Ly, Ethan FR Bluffton 4:19.54

7 Simmon, Peter JR Grace 4:22.17

8 Butler, John-Tyler SR Manchester 4:23.80

9 Ballard, Noah SO Trine 4:25.70

10 Gucinski, Kaleb SO Anderson (Ind.) 4:27.22
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Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
11 Chandler, Max SO Bluffton 4:30.67

12 Hernandez, Austin JR Bluffton 4:34.68

Section 2 of 2

1 Green, Cooper SO Manchester 4:19.11

2 Montross, Alex FR Bluffton 4:19.48

3 Johnson, Zach SO Grace 4:20.65

4 Smith, Austin FR Trine 4:27.30

5 Peterson, Malik SR Grace 4:31.85

6 Boch, Zach FR Bluffton 4:37.85

7 Leininger, Dylan SO Manchester 4:41.06

8 Miles, Benjamin SO Manchester 4:47.36

9 Helms, Chayce FR Mount St. Joseph 4:48.37

10 Montgomery, Andrew FR Franklin 5:04.05

11 Vandermark, Logan JR Franklin 5:08.95

Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Beakas, Jack SR Trine 14:50.61 1(1) 10

2 Richardson, Thomas SO Manchester 14:59.23 1(2) 8

3 Margaritidis, Dimitri SO Grace 15:03.02 1(3) 6

4 Salazar, Enrique SO Manchester 15:08.01 1(4) 5

5 Havens, Connor FR Manchester 15:25.06 1(5) 4

6 Leatherman, Ian SR Anderson (Ind.) 15:32.71 1(6) 3

7 Korkos, Harrison SR Trine 15:41.23 1(7) 2

8 Rufenacht, Logan SO Grace 15:44.39 1(8) 1

9 Amaro, Alex SR Trine 16:03.65 1(9)

10 Cheek, Macallister FR Grace 16:09.65 1(10)

11 Brickler, Zach FR Trine 16:11.27 2(1)

12 Pensyl, Nik FR Trine 16:25.45 1(11)

13 Mullett, Hayden FR Grace 16:25.76 2(2)

14 Graham, Chris JR Franklin 16:34.89 2(3)

15 Woolery, Nathan FR Grace 16:49.90 2(4)

16 Cochrane, Eli FR Franklin 16:54.29 2(5)

17 Sells, Jack FR Franklin 17:00.29 2(6)

18 Hargis, Andrew FR Franklin 17:02.76 1(12)

19 Mullins, Parker FR Franklin 17:07.81 2(7)

20 Knowles, Price FR Trine 17:15.26 2(8)

21 Johnson, Jordan FR Franklin 17:25.78 2(9)

22 Lee, Corbin FR Franklin 18:10.37 2(10)

23 Lee, Matthew SO Franklin 19:33.50 2(11)

24 Devenport, Brayden FR Franklin 21:12.91 2(12)

Prieur, Quinten JR Trine DNS 1

Ames, Dakota FR Grace DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 Beakas, Jack SR Trine 14:50.61

2 Richardson, Thomas SO Manchester 14:59.23

3 Margaritidis, Dimitri SO Grace 15:03.02

4 Salazar, Enrique SO Manchester 15:08.01

5 Havens, Connor FR Manchester 15:25.06

6 Leatherman, Ian SR Anderson (Ind.) 15:32.71

7 Korkos, Harrison SR Trine 15:41.23

8 Rufenacht, Logan SO Grace 15:44.39

9 Amaro, Alex SR Trine 16:03.65

10 Cheek, Macallister FR Grace 16:09.65

11 Pensyl, Nik FR Trine 16:25.45

12 Hargis, Andrew FR Franklin 17:02.76

Prieur, Quinten JR Trine DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Brickler, Zach FR Trine 16:11.27

2 Mullett, Hayden FR Grace 16:25.76

3 Graham, Chris JR Franklin 16:34.89

4 Woolery, Nathan FR Grace 16:49.90

5 Cochrane, Eli FR Franklin 16:54.29

6 Sells, Jack FR Franklin 17:00.29

7 Mullins, Parker FR Franklin 17:07.81

8 Knowles, Price FR Trine 17:15.26

9 Johnson, Jordan FR Franklin 17:25.78

10 Lee, Corbin FR Franklin 18:10.37

11 Lee, Matthew SO Franklin 19:33.50

12 Devenport, Brayden FR Franklin 21:12.91

Ames, Dakota FR Grace DNS

Men's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Knepper, Seth FR Trine 33:06.65 10

2 Miller, Derek SR Trine 33:30.81 8

3 Myers, Jacob SO Trine 33:36.14 6

4 Weslock, Noah FR Trine 34:52.98 5

Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gist, Desmond FR Bluffton 15.47  (–0.3) 1(1) 10

2 Spohn, Greysen FR Trine 15.59  (–0.3) 1(2) 8

3 Patton, Nick FR Franklin 16.57  (–0.3) 1(3) 6

4 Kitson, Connor JR Grace 16.81  (–0.3) 1(4) 5

5 Johnson, Justin JR Hanover 17.47  (–0.3) 1(5) 4

6 Simpson, Will FR Hanover 17.85  (–1.8) 2(1) 3

7 Johnson, Kobe SO Trine 18.87  (–1.8) 2(2) 2

8 Yoder, Seth FR Grace 19.02  (–1.8) 2(3) 1

Gladieux, Jake SO Trine DNS 1
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Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 Gist, Desmond FR Bluffton 15.47

2 Spohn, Greysen FR Trine 15.59

3 Patton, Nick FR Franklin 16.57

4 Kitson, Connor JR Grace 16.81

5 Johnson, Justin JR Hanover 17.47

Gladieux, Jake SO Trine DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.8)

1 Simpson, Will FR Hanover 17.85

2 Johnson, Kobe SO Trine 18.87

3 Yoder, Seth FR Grace 19.02

Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Spohn, Greysen FR Trine 59.41 10

2 Johnson, Justin JR Hanover 1:00.30 8

3 Sheehan, Ike SR Trine 1:01.65 6

4 Barrett, Kye SO Grace 1:02.47 5

5 Ford, Chauncey FR Trine 1:04.30 4

6 Schreffler, Michael FR Manchester 1:07.80 3

Roberts, Zachary FR Franklin DNS

Gladieux, Jake SO Trine DNS

Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Trine (A) 41.81 10

1) Davis, Josh JR 2) Thonn, Will SO

3) Root, Jacob SR 4) Williams, Ben SO

2 Grace (A) 42.14 8

1) Findley, Isaac FR 2) Green, John JR

3) Williams, Michael FR 4) Smith, Braden FR

3 Manchester (A) 45.93 6

1) Schreffler, Michael FR 2) Bronaugh, Tristen FR

3) Richko, Anthony FR 4) Freel, Zackary SO

4 Manchester (B) 50.01 5

1) Gronkiewicz, Alexander SO 2) Dewey, Dilyn JR

3) Ramer, Jacob SR 4) Dibley, Josh FR

Franklin (A) DQ

1) Brown, Jason FR 2) Smith, Gabriel FR

3) Patton, Nick FR 4) Roberts, Zachary FR
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Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grace (A) 3:23.66 1(1) 10

1) Findley, Isaac FR 2) Morrison, Tyler FR

3) Williams, Michael FR 4) Sallee, Tanner FR

2 Trine (A) 3:23.67 1(2) 8

1) O'Brien, Neil SR 2) Kissinger, Connor SO

3) Pearson, Kyran SO 4) Gladieux, Jake SO

3 Grace (B) 3:31.56 2(1) 6

1) Beatty, Isaac SO 2) Smith, Luke JR

3) Macklin Jr., Maurice JR 4) Mitchell, Issiac SO

4 Trine (B) 3:34.10 2(2) 5

1) McNeil, Brandt FR 2) Spohn, Greysen FR

3) Neuzerling, Levi SR 4) Griffith, Zach FR

5 Manchester (A) 3:39.18 1(3) 4

1) Freel, Zackary SO 2) Haimes, Kaleb SO

3) Miles, Benjamin SO 4) Bronaugh, Tristen FR

6 Anderson (Ind.) (A) 3:41.65 1(4) 3

1) Soden, Joshua FR 2) Adams, Jair SO

3) Taylor, Hunter FR 4) Carrao, Caleb FR

7 Trine (C) 3:45.16 2(3) 2

1) Lackey, Tyler FR 2) Sheehan, Ike SR

3) Baldwin, Bryce FR 4) Boulay, Patrick FR

8 Hanover (A) 3:47.91 1(5) 1

1) Willis, Kyle SR 2) Rodgers, Aaron SO

3) Hanson, Cooper JR 4) Hunter, Reece SR

9 Bluffton (B) 3:48.75 2(4)

1) Montross, Alex  FR 2) Ly, Ethan  FR

3) Hernandez, Austin JR 4) Adams, Morgan SO

10 Mount St. Joseph (A) 3:50.59 1(6)

1) Gray, Ben SR 2) Runyan, Logan SO

3) Schonauer, John JR 4) Stevie, Sean JR

11 Manchester (B) 4:12.66 2(5)

1) Dibley, Josh FR 2) Butler, John-Tyler SR

3) Minnis, Austin FR 4) Nicley, Dylan FR

Bluffton (A) DNS 1

1)  McCoy, Blayden  FR 2) James, Brandon JR

3) Waters, Malik FR 4) Gist, Desmond  FR

Grace (C) DNS 2

1) Smith, Braden FR 2) Barrett, Kye SO

3) O'Connor, Derek JR 4) Helton, Matthew FR

SECTION RESULTS
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Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Grace (A) 3:23.66

1) Findley, Isaac FR 2) Morrison, Tyler FR

3) Williams, Michael FR 4) Sallee, Tanner FR

2 Trine (A) 3:23.67

1) O'Brien, Neil SR 2) Kissinger, Connor SO

3) Pearson, Kyran SO 4) Gladieux, Jake SO

3 Manchester (A) 3:39.18

1) Freel, Zackary SO 2) Haimes, Kaleb SO

3) Miles, Benjamin SO 4) Bronaugh, Tristen FR

4 Anderson (Ind.) (A) 3:41.65

1) Soden, Joshua FR 2) Adams, Jair SO

3) Taylor, Hunter FR 4) Carrao, Caleb FR

5 Hanover (A) 3:47.91

1) Willis, Kyle SR 2) Rodgers, Aaron SO

3) Hanson, Cooper JR 4) Hunter, Reece SR

6 Mount St. Joseph (A) 3:50.59

1) Gray, Ben SR 2) Runyan, Logan SO

3) Schonauer, John JR 4) Stevie, Sean JR

Bluffton (A) DNS

1)  McCoy, Blayden  FR 2) James, Brandon JR

3) Waters, Malik FR 4) Gist, Desmond  FR

Section 2 of 2

1 Grace (B) 3:31.56

1) Beatty, Isaac SO 2) Smith, Luke JR

3) Macklin Jr., Maurice JR 4) Mitchell, Issiac SO

2 Trine (B) 3:34.10

1) McNeil, Brandt FR 2) Spohn, Greysen FR

3) Neuzerling, Levi SR 4) Griffith, Zach FR

3 Trine (C) 3:45.16

1) Lackey, Tyler FR 2) Sheehan, Ike SR

3) Baldwin, Bryce FR 4) Boulay, Patrick FR

4 Bluffton (B) 3:48.75

1) Montross, Alex  FR 2) Ly, Ethan  FR

3) Hernandez, Austin JR 4) Adams, Morgan SO

5 Manchester (B) 4:12.66

1) Dibley, Josh FR 2) Butler, John-Tyler SR

3) Minnis, Austin FR 4) Nicley, Dylan FR

Grace (C) DNS

1) Smith, Braden FR 2) Barrett, Kye SO

3) O'Connor, Derek JR 4) Helton, Matthew FR
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Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 2.00 Pts
1 Brown, Isaac FR Grace 2.00m P P P P P O P P O O 10

2 Spohn, Greysen FR Trine 1.86m P P P P P O O XXX 8

3 Freel, Zackary SO Manchester 1.83m P O XO O XXO XO XXX 6

4 Powell, Joe Manchester 1.70m P O O XXX 5

5 Yoder, Seth FR Grace 1.65m O O XXX 4

6 Black, Greg SO Manchester 1.60m XO XXX 3

Latin, Trey FR Trine NH

Helms, Chayce FR Mount St. Jos NH XXX

Hayward, Matthew FR Anderson (In NH

James, Brandon JR Bluffton NH P P XXX

Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.53 Pts
1 Johnson, Justin JR Hanover 3.35m XO P O XO O XXX 10

2 Kitson, Connor JR Grace 2.90m XO O XXX 8

Earl, Joseph FR Bluffton NH XXX

Yoder, Seth FR Grace NH

Gulotta, Rhett SO Trine NH

Spaw, Jon-Matthew JR Trine NH

Sliter, Alex SR Trine NH

Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Williams, Ben SO Trine 6.54m  (+0.2) 6.35 (–0.4) FOUL 6.54 (+0.2) 6.15 (–0.9) 2(1) 10

2 Gist, Desmond FR Bluffton 6.48m  (+0.0) FOUL 6.48 (+0.0) 6.28 (+0.0) PASS 2(2) 8

3 Brown, Isaac FR Grace 6.38m  (–1.3) 6.28 (+1.2) 6.07 (–0.9) 6.38 (–1.3) PASS 2(3) 6

4 James, Brandon JR Bluffton 6.25m  (–0.2) 6.24 (+0.0) 6.25 (–0.2) 6.12 (–1.3) 2(4) 5

5 Adams, Jair SO Anderson (In 6.02m  (–1.1) 6.02 (–1.1) 5.90 (–1.5) PASS PASS 1(1) 4

6 Stafford, Brandyn FR Grace 5.84m  (–3.0) 5.84 (–3.0) 5.82 (–1.9) FOUL FOUL 1(2) 3

7 McClellan, Noah JR Trine 5.77m  (–0.6) 5.65 (–2.1) FOUL 5.77 (–0.6) 5.52 (–0.1) 2(5) 2

8 Daniels, Darrius SO Trine 5.67m  (–1.2) 5.58 (–2.0) 5.67 (–1.2) 5.54 (+0.0) 4.75 (–1.1) 2(6) 1

9 Bequeret, Ethan FR Franklin 5.56m  (–0.3) FOUL 5.48 (–1.8) 5.37 (–0.7) 5.56 (–0.3) 2(7)

10 Kitson, Connor JR Grace 5.56m  (–1.1) 5.17 (–2.4) 5.20 (–1.8) 5.40 (–1.1) 5.56 (–1.1) 1(3)

11 Schenkel, Clay FR Trine 5.51m  (–1.2) 5.33 (–1.6) 5.51 (–1.2) 5.17 (+0.0) 5.29 (–1.4) 1(4)

12 Roberts, Zachary FR Franklin 5.49m  (–2.1) 5.16 (–1.4) 5.34 (+1.6) 5.49 (–2.1) PASS 2(8)

13 Powell, Joe Manchester 5.47m  (+0.0) 5.02 (–1.6) 5.08 (–2.0) 5.11 (–2.6) 5.47 (+0.0) 1(5)

14 Yoder, Seth FR Grace 5.44m  (+0.0) 5.41 (–1.4) FOUL 5.44 (+0.0) PASS 2(9)

15 Waters, Malik FR Bluffton 5.30m  (–0.2) 5.30 (–0.2) 4.54 (–1.2) 4.83 (–0.3) 4.93 (+0.0) 2(10)

16 Schreffler, Michael FR Manchester 4.96m  (–1.9) 4.96 (–1.9) 4.47 (–1.5) 4.54 (–1.8) 4.57 (–1.8) 1(6)

17 Meyer, Trever SO Manchester 4.95m  (–1.9) 4.64 (–1.8) 4.95 (–1.9) 4.57 (–0.9) 4.54 (–1.7) 1(7)

18 Ramer, Jacob SR Manchester 4.84m  (–1.5) 4.06 (–8.0) 4.75 (+0.0) 4.71 (–1.3) 4.84 (–1.5) 1(8)

19 Brown, Jason FR Franklin 4.60m  (–1.3) 4.56 (–2.3) 4.54 (–1.2) 4.60 (–1.3) 4.44 (–1.1) 1(9)

20 Dewey, Dilyn JR Manchester 4.23m  (–1.7) FOUL FOUL 4.23 (–1.7) 4.20 (–1.4) 1(10)

Richey, Carter FR Bluffton NM 1

Hayward, Matthew FR Anderson (In NM 1
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Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts

Latin, Trey FR Trine NM 2

Gladieux, Jake SO Trine NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Adams, Jair SO Anderson (In 6.02m  (–1.1) 6.02 (–1.1) 5.90 (–1.5) PASS PASS

2 Stafford, Brandyn FR Grace 5.84m  (–3.0) 5.84 (–3.0) 5.82 (–1.9) FOUL FOUL

3 Kitson, Connor JR Grace 5.56m  (–1.1) 5.17 (–2.4) 5.20 (–1.8) 5.40 (–1.1) 5.56 (–1.1)

4 Schenkel, Clay FR Trine 5.51m  (–1.2) 5.33 (–1.6) 5.51 (–1.2) 5.17 (+0.0) 5.29 (–1.4)

5 Powell, Joe Manchester 5.47m  (+0.0) 5.02 (–1.6) 5.08 (–2.0) 5.11 (–2.6) 5.47 (+0.0)

6 Schreffler, Michael FR Manchester 4.96m  (–1.9) 4.96 (–1.9) 4.47 (–1.5) 4.54 (–1.8) 4.57 (–1.8)

7 Meyer, Trever SO Manchester 4.95m  (–1.9) 4.64 (–1.8) 4.95 (–1.9) 4.57 (–0.9) 4.54 (–1.7)

8 Ramer, Jacob SR Manchester 4.84m  (–1.5) 4.06 (–8.0) 4.75 (+0.0) 4.71 (–1.3) 4.84 (–1.5)

9 Brown, Jason FR Franklin 4.60m  (–1.3) 4.56 (–2.3) 4.54 (–1.2) 4.60 (–1.3) 4.44 (–1.1)

10 Dewey, Dilyn JR Manchester 4.23m  (–1.7) FOUL FOUL 4.23 (–1.7) 4.20 (–1.4)

Richey, Carter FR Bluffton NM

Hayward, Matthew FR Anderson (In NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Williams, Ben SO Trine 6.54m  (+0.2) 6.35 (–0.4) FOUL 6.54 (+0.2) 6.15 (–0.9)

2 Gist, Desmond FR Bluffton 6.48m  (+0.0) FOUL 6.48 (+0.0) 6.28 (+0.0) PASS

3 Brown, Isaac FR Grace 6.38m  (–1.3) 6.28 (+1.2) 6.07 (–0.9) 6.38 (–1.3) PASS

4 James, Brandon JR Bluffton 6.25m  (–0.2) 6.24 (+0.0) 6.25 (–0.2) 6.12 (–1.3)

5 McClellan, Noah JR Trine 5.77m  (–0.6) 5.65 (–2.1) FOUL 5.77 (–0.6) 5.52 (–0.1)

6 Daniels, Darrius SO Trine 5.67m  (–1.2) 5.58 (–2.0) 5.67 (–1.2) 5.54 (+0.0) 4.75 (–1.1)

7 Bequeret, Ethan FR Franklin 5.56m  (–0.3) FOUL 5.48 (–1.8) 5.37 (–0.7) 5.56 (–0.3)

8 Roberts, Zachary FR Franklin 5.49m  (–2.1) 5.16 (–1.4) 5.34 (+1.6) 5.49 (–2.1) PASS

9 Yoder, Seth FR Grace 5.44m  (+0.0) 5.41 (–1.4) FOUL 5.44 (+0.0) PASS

10 Waters, Malik FR Bluffton 5.30m  (–0.2) 5.30 (–0.2) 4.54 (–1.2) 4.83 (–0.3) 4.93 (+0.0)

Latin, Trey FR Trine NM

Gladieux, Jake SO Trine NM

Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 McClellan, Noah JR Trine 12.41m  (–1.0) FOUL 12.23 (–1.1) 12.41 (–1.0) 10

2 Ford, Chauncey FR Trine 11.58m  (–1.1) FOUL 11.58 (–1.1) FOUL FOUL 8

3 Powell, Joe Manchester 11.46m  (–1.2) 11.36 (–0.5) 11.46 (–1.2) FOUL FOUL 6

Black, Greg SO Manchester NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Stafford, Brandyn FR Grace NM

Eggen, Eirik JR Trine NM

Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Hochstetler, Brian SR Manchester 14.52m 14.38 14.29 13.27 14.52 2(1) 10

2 Kehoe, Jake FR Hanover 13.15m FOUL FOUL 12.92 13.15 2(2) 8

3 Lewis, Alex FR Trine 13.08m 12.75 13.08 FOUL 12.72 2(3) 6
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Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
4 Kathary, Neal SO Grace 13.03m 13.03 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Brown, Caleb SR Grace 12.99m 12.77 12.99 12.75 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 Dowling, Travis SO Trine 12.92m 12.22 12.92 FOUL FOUL 2(6) 3

7 Villafuerte, Benjamin SO Manchester 12.35m 12.35 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7) 2

8 Kane, Nicolas SR Trine 11.99m FOUL 11.36 11.99 FOUL 2(8) 1

9 Williams, Elijah SR Hanover 11.93m 11.46 11.84 11.71 11.93 1(1)

10 Sigler, Noah FR Franklin 11.87m FOUL 11.00 11.87 11.75 1(2)

11 Samra, Theo JR Trine 11.74m FOUL 11.15 FOUL 11.74 2(9)

12 Cross, Brandon JR Trine 10.86m 10.86 10.75 10.59 10.38 2(10)

13 Willard, Bryce FR Grace 10.65m 10.06 10.64 10.33 10.65 1(3)

14 Wiley, Zak SO Franklin 10.23m FOUL FOUL 10.23 9.84 1(4)

15 Kanuho, Brent FR Manchester 9.44m 8.66 FOUL 9.44 9.13 1(5)

Obert, Matt FR Mount St. Jos NM 1

Hayes, Jonathan FR Mount St. Jos NM 1

Sierra, Dionicio SR Hanover NM 1

Kurtz, Darius SO Trine NM 1

Hendricks, Gabriel SO Manchester NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

Nowlen, Corey SR Manchester NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Williams, Elijah SR Hanover 11.93m 11.46 11.84 11.71 11.93

2 Sigler, Noah FR Franklin 11.87m FOUL 11.00 11.87 11.75

3 Willard, Bryce FR Grace 10.65m 10.06 10.64 10.33 10.65

4 Wiley, Zak SO Franklin 10.23m FOUL FOUL 10.23 9.84

5 Kanuho, Brent FR Manchester 9.44m 8.66 FOUL 9.44 9.13

Sierra, Dionicio SR Hanover NM

Hayes, Jonathan FR Mount St. Jos NM

Obert, Matt FR Mount St. Jos NM

Kurtz, Darius SO Trine NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Hochstetler, Brian SR Manchester 14.52m 14.38 14.29 13.27 14.52

2 Kehoe, Jake FR Hanover 13.15m FOUL FOUL 12.92 13.15

3 Lewis, Alex FR Trine 13.08m 12.75 13.08 FOUL 12.72

4 Kathary, Neal SO Grace 13.03m 13.03 FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 Brown, Caleb SR Grace 12.99m 12.77 12.99 12.75 FOUL

6 Dowling, Travis SO Trine 12.92m 12.22 12.92 FOUL FOUL

7 Villafuerte, Benjamin SO Manchester 12.35m 12.35 FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 Kane, Nicolas SR Trine 11.99m FOUL 11.36 11.99 FOUL

9 Samra, Theo JR Trine 11.74m FOUL 11.15 FOUL 11.74

10 Cross, Brandon JR Trine 10.86m 10.86 10.75 10.59 10.38

Hendricks, Gabriel SO Manchester NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Nowlen, Corey SR Manchester NM
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Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Williams, Dalen FR Franklin 41.69m 41.69 39.69 36.00 40.67 2(1) 10

2 Hendricks, Gabriel SO Manchester 40.38m FOUL 40.38 FOUL 38.27 2(2) 8

3 Dowling, Travis SO Trine 40.03m 38.23 40.03 38.76 40.03 2(3) 6

4 Alston, Ben SR Trine 37.86m 37.37 37.86 37.23 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Brown, Caleb SR Grace 37.74m 37.12 37.57 FOUL 37.74 2(5) 4

6 Kathary, Neal SO Grace 37.24m FOUL 37.24 FOUL FOUL 1(1) 3

7 Sherwin, Conner SR Manchester 37.21m 36.79 36.84 37.21 FOUL 2(6) 2

8 Nowlen, Corey SR Manchester 37.05m 37.05 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7) 1

9 Hochstetler, Brian SR Manchester 36.89m 30.35 33.17 30.29 36.89 1(2)

10 Kane, Nicolas SR Trine 36.63m 36.63 FOUL 34.80 35.00 2(8)

11 Villafuerte, Benjamin SO Manchester 35.51m 35.51 34.40 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

12 Cross, Brandon JR Trine 35.33m 35.33 32.95 34.55 34.94 2(10)

13 Lindhorst, Michael SO Bluffton 34.82m 29.07 34.82 33.48 32.68 1(3)

14 Willard, Bryce FR Grace 34.59m 32.23 34.59 28.45 FOUL 1(4)

15 Cox, TJ JR Franklin 34.03m 34.03 FOUL FOUL 31.65 1(5)

16 Wiley, Zak SO Franklin 34.01m FOUL 30.85 FOUL 34.01 2(11)

17 Hayes, Jonathan FR Mount St. Jos 32.38m FOUL FOUL 32.38 1(6)

18 Kehoe, Jake FR Hanover 32.06m FOUL FOUL FOUL 32.06 2(12)

19 Sierra, Dionicio SR Hanover 31.18m 31.18 30.35 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

20 Brown, Ethan FR Grace 30.60m FOUL 30.27 FOUL 30.60 1(8)

21 Fountain, Deacon SR Hanover 30.56m 28.77 30.35 29.96 30.56 1(9)

22 VanHorn, Noah JR Manchester 27.64m FOUL FOUL FOUL 27.64 1(10)

23 Obert, Matt FR Mount St. Jos 24.80m 21.51 24.80 FOUL FOUL 1(11)

24 Kanuho, Brent FR Manchester 21.98m FOUL FOUL 21.98 20.35 1(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Kathary, Neal SO Grace 37.24m FOUL 37.24 FOUL FOUL

2 Hochstetler, Brian SR Manchester 36.89m 30.35 33.17 30.29 36.89

3 Lindhorst, Michael SO Bluffton 34.82m 29.07 34.82 33.48 32.68

4 Willard, Bryce FR Grace 34.59m 32.23 34.59 28.45 FOUL

5 Cox, TJ JR Franklin 34.03m 34.03 FOUL FOUL 31.65

6 Hayes, Jonathan FR Mount St. Jos 32.38m FOUL FOUL 32.38

7 Sierra, Dionicio SR Hanover 31.18m 31.18 30.35 FOUL FOUL

8 Brown, Ethan FR Grace 30.60m FOUL 30.27 FOUL 30.60

9 Fountain, Deacon SR Hanover 30.56m 28.77 30.35 29.96 30.56

10 VanHorn, Noah JR Manchester 27.64m FOUL FOUL FOUL 27.64

11 Obert, Matt FR Mount St. Jos 24.80m 21.51 24.80 FOUL FOUL

12 Kanuho, Brent FR Manchester 21.98m FOUL FOUL 21.98 20.35

Flight 2 of 2

1 Williams, Dalen FR Franklin 41.69m 41.69 39.69 36.00 40.67

2 Hendricks, Gabriel SO Manchester 40.38m FOUL 40.38 FOUL 38.27

3 Dowling, Travis SO Trine 40.03m 38.23 40.03 38.76 40.03

4 Alston, Ben SR Trine 37.86m 37.37 37.86 37.23 FOUL

5 Brown, Caleb SR Grace 37.74m 37.12 37.57 FOUL 37.74
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Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 Sherwin, Conner SR Manchester 37.21m 36.79 36.84 37.21 FOUL

7 Nowlen, Corey SR Manchester 37.05m 37.05 FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 Kane, Nicolas SR Trine 36.63m 36.63 FOUL 34.80 35.00

9 Villafuerte, Benjamin SO Manchester 35.51m 35.51 34.40 FOUL FOUL

10 Cross, Brandon JR Trine 35.33m 35.33 32.95 34.55 34.94

11 Wiley, Zak SO Franklin 34.01m FOUL 30.85 FOUL 34.01

12 Kehoe, Jake FR Hanover 32.06m FOUL FOUL FOUL 32.06

Men's Hammer

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Brown, Caleb SR Grace 46.10m FOUL 46.10 FOUL 45.90 2(1) 10

2 Sherwin, Conner SR Manchester 45.53m 45.53 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 Garling, Joe JR Manchester 45.22m FOUL 43.25 FOUL 45.22 2(3) 6

4 Williams, Elijah SR Hanover 43.32m 43.32 39.07 35.57 38.51 2(4) 5

5 Walker, Wyatt SO Bluffton 43.18m 43.18 41.19 40.76 40.20 2(5) 4

6 Barkey, Jacob SO Trine 41.86m 38.60 41.23 39.70 41.86 2(6) 3

7 Lindhorst, Michael SO Bluffton 41.86m FOUL 40.98 FOUL 41.86 2(8) 2

8 Samra, Theo JR Trine 40.97m FOUL FOUL 40.97 FOUL 1(1) 1

9 Alston, Ben SR Trine 40.91m FOUL FOUL 39.81 40.91 2(8)

10 Cox, TJ JR Franklin 40.82m 40.82 37.65 FOUL 39.71 2(9)

11 Wiley, Zak SO Franklin 40.81m FOUL 38.04 40.81 FOUL 2(10)

12 Hendricks, Gabriel SO Manchester 40.32m 37.19 37.30 38.25 40.32 1(2)

13 Sigler, Noah FR Franklin 39.69m 36.26 36.52 39.69 39.20 1(3)

14 Hochstetler, Brian SR Manchester 39.69m 37.23 39.69 FOUL FOUL 2(11)

15 Kehoe, Jake FR Hanover 34.49m 34.49 FOUL 32.86 FOUL 1(4)

16 Villafuerte, Benjamin SO Manchester 32.31m 32.31 FOUL 29.38 28.49 1(5)

17 Brown, Ethan FR Grace 31.12m 29.98 31.12 30.86 29.37 1(6)

18 Sierra, Dionicio SR Hanover 30.07m 28.02 30.07 FOUL 27.38 1(7)

19 Fountain, Deacon SR Hanover 29.06m 29.06 26.44 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

Nowlen, Corey SR Manchester NM 1

Kane, Nicolas SR Trine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Samra, Theo JR Trine 40.97m FOUL FOUL 40.97 FOUL

2 Hendricks, Gabriel SO Manchester 40.32m 37.19 37.30 38.25 40.32

3 Sigler, Noah FR Franklin 39.69m 36.26 36.52 39.69 39.20

4 Kehoe, Jake FR Hanover 34.49m 34.49 FOUL 32.86 FOUL

5 Villafuerte, Benjamin SO Manchester 32.31m 32.31 FOUL 29.38 28.49

6 Brown, Ethan FR Grace 31.12m 29.98 31.12 30.86 29.37

7 Sierra, Dionicio SR Hanover 30.07m 28.02 30.07 FOUL 27.38

8 Fountain, Deacon SR Hanover 29.06m 29.06 26.44 FOUL FOUL

Nowlen, Corey SR Manchester NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Brown, Caleb SR Grace 46.10m FOUL 46.10 FOUL 45.90

2 Sherwin, Conner SR Manchester 45.53m 45.53 FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 Garling, Joe JR Manchester 45.22m FOUL 43.25 FOUL 45.22

4 Williams, Elijah SR Hanover 43.32m 43.32 39.07 35.57 38.51

5 Walker, Wyatt SO Bluffton 43.18m 43.18 41.19 40.76 40.20

6 Barkey, Jacob SO Trine 41.86m 38.60 41.23 39.70 41.86

8 Lindhorst, Michael SO Bluffton 41.86m FOUL 40.98 FOUL 41.86

8 Alston, Ben SR Trine 40.91m FOUL FOUL 39.81 40.91

9 Cox, TJ JR Franklin 40.82m 40.82 37.65 FOUL 39.71

10 Wiley, Zak SO Franklin 40.81m FOUL 38.04 40.81 FOUL

11 Hochstetler, Brian SR Manchester 39.69m 37.23 39.69 FOUL FOUL

Kane, Nicolas SR Trine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Men's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Joy, Abbott SR Grace 52.09m 52.09 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 Garling, Joe JR Manchester 48.20m FOUL FOUL FOUL 48.20 1(1) 8

3 Brown, Ethan FR Grace 47.66m 47.45 40.48 46.34 47.66 2(2) 6

4 Powell, Joe Manchester 45.95m 43.92 FOUL 45.49 45.95 1(2) 5

5 DeSantis, Nick FR Trine 44.56m 44.14 41.28 36.90 44.56 2(3) 4

6 McClellan, Noah JR Trine 43.41m 42.74 FOUL 43.41 FOUL 2(4) 3

7 Wiley, Zak SO Franklin 42.26m 33.18 42.26 35.29 38.55 2(5) 2

8 Kane, Nicolas SR Trine 41.93m 41.92 33.36 38.51 41.93 2(6) 1

9 Williams, Dalen FR Franklin 39.96m 36.52 33.65 39.96 39.29 2(7)

10 Thompson, Josiah FR Grace 39.94m 31.46 39.94 36.72 39.60 2(8)

11 Fountain, Deacon SR Hanover 36.92m FOUL FOUL FOUL 36.92 2(9)

12 Kitson, Connor JR Grace 36.16m 36.16 36.08 34.40 35.59 1(3)

13 Layman, Alex JR Trine 34.36m 31.42 34.36 31.12 34.13 2(10)

14 Dowling, Travis SO Trine 33.94m 31.07 33.94 33.08 FOUL 2(11)

15 Gronkiewicz, Alexander SO Manchester 32.79m 28.79 31.53 32.79 32.41 1(4)

16 Eggen, Eirik JR Trine 32.13m 30.89 32.13 FOUL 29.73 1(5)

17 Schreffler, Michael FR Manchester 29.44m 29.44 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(6)

18 Ramer, Jacob SR Manchester 28.73m 28.73 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(12)

19 Daniels, Darrius SO Trine 28.00m 27.60 FOUL 28.00 26.94 1(7)

20 Johnson, Justin JR Hanover 27.98m 27.47 FOUL FOUL 27.98 1(8)

21 Meyer, Trever SO Manchester 27.96m 23.68 27.96 25.10 FOUL 1(9)

Waters, Malik FR Bluffton NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

Obert, Matt FR Mount St. Jos NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Garling, Joe JR Manchester 48.20m FOUL FOUL FOUL 48.20

2 Powell, Joe Manchester 45.95m 43.92 FOUL 45.49 45.95

3 Kitson, Connor JR Grace 36.16m 36.16 36.08 34.40 35.59

4 Gronkiewicz, Alexander SO Manchester 32.79m 28.79 31.53 32.79 32.41

5 Eggen, Eirik JR Trine 32.13m 30.89 32.13 FOUL 29.73

6 Schreffler, Michael FR Manchester 29.44m 29.44 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 Daniels, Darrius SO Trine 28.00m 27.60 FOUL 28.00 26.94
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Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 Johnson, Justin JR Hanover 27.98m 27.47 FOUL FOUL 27.98

9 Meyer, Trever SO Manchester 27.96m 23.68 27.96 25.10 FOUL

Waters, Malik FR Bluffton NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Obert, Matt FR Mount St. Jos NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Joy, Abbott SR Grace 52.09m 52.09 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 Brown, Ethan FR Grace 47.66m 47.45 40.48 46.34 47.66

3 DeSantis, Nick FR Trine 44.56m 44.14 41.28 36.90 44.56

4 McClellan, Noah JR Trine 43.41m 42.74 FOUL 43.41 FOUL

5 Wiley, Zak SO Franklin 42.26m 33.18 42.26 35.29 38.55

6 Kane, Nicolas SR Trine 41.93m 41.92 33.36 38.51 41.93

7 Williams, Dalen FR Franklin 39.96m 36.52 33.65 39.96 39.29

8 Thompson, Josiah FR Grace 39.94m 31.46 39.94 36.72 39.60

9 Fountain, Deacon SR Hanover 36.92m FOUL FOUL FOUL 36.92

10 Layman, Alex JR Trine 34.36m 31.42 34.36 31.12 34.13

11 Dowling, Travis SO Trine 33.94m 31.07 33.94 33.08 FOUL

12 Ramer, Jacob SR Manchester 28.73m 28.73 FOUL FOUL FOUL

Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 O'Connor, Gracious FR Grace 12.44  (–0.9) 1(1) 10

2 Campbell, Nordia JR Grace 12.46  (–0.9) 1(2) 8

3 Sternberg, Kennedi FR Trine 12.86  (–0.9) 1(3) 6

4 Martin, Zaleeya SO Hanover 12.93  (–0.9) 1(4) 5

5 Franklin, Krista SO Anderson (Ind.) 13.56  (–0.9) 1(5) 4

6 Murray, Mariah SR Anderson (Ind.) 13.85  (–0.9) 1(6) 2.5

6 Schifer, Madalynn SO Bluffton 13.85  (–0.9) 1(6) 2.5

8 Klosterman, Ashley SR Mount St. Joseph 14.39  (+0.0) 2(1) 1

9 Saunders, Kayla FR Anderson (Ind.) 14.43  (+0.0) 2(2)

10 Lewis, Ashley SR Mount St. Joseph 14.47  (–0.9) 1(8)

11 Phan, Phuong JR Mount St. Joseph 14.76  (+0.0) 2(3)

12 Johnson, Janae FR Franklin 14.93  (+0.0) 2(4)

13 Diaz, Audrianna SO Manchester 15.01  (+0.0) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 O'Connor, Gracious FR Grace 12.44

2 Campbell, Nordia JR Grace 12.46

3 Sternberg, Kennedi FR Trine 12.86

4 Martin, Zaleeya SO Hanover 12.93

5 Franklin, Krista SO Anderson (Ind.) 13.56

6 Murray, Mariah SR Anderson (Ind.) 13.85

6 Schifer, Madalynn SO Bluffton 13.85

8 Lewis, Ashley SR Mount St. Joseph 14.47

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Klosterman, Ashley SR Mount St. Joseph 14.39
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Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 Saunders, Kayla FR Anderson (Ind.) 14.43

3 Phan, Phuong JR Mount St. Joseph 14.76

4 Johnson, Janae FR Franklin 14.93

5 Diaz, Audrianna SO Manchester 15.01

Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Stoltzfus, Ashley JR Grace 26.29  (–0.2) 1(1) 10

2 Malson, Julia JR Grace 26.32  (–0.2) 1(2) 8

3 Huley, Zoe FR Grace 26.57  (–0.2) 1(3) 6

4 O'Day, Sarah FR Grace 27.27  (–0.2) 1(4) 5

5 Bouwens, Brooke SO Manchester 27.49  (–0.2) 1(5) 4

6 Sternberg, Kennedi FR Trine 27.82  (–0.2) 1(6) 3

7 McGonigal, Paige JR Trine 28.19  (–0.3) 2(1) 2

8 Murray, Mariah SR Anderson (Ind.) 28.28  (–0.2) 1(7) 1

9 Stanko, Adelle SO Manchester 28.37  (–0.3) 2(2)

10 Goss, Melissa JR Grace 29.03  (+0.0) 3(1)

11 Schifer, Madalynn SO Bluffton 29.33  (–0.2) 1(8)

12 Saunders, Kayla FR Anderson (Ind.) 29.61  (–0.3) 2(3)

13 Lewis, Ashley SR Mount St. Joseph 29.71  (–0.3) 2(4)

14 Diaz, Audrianna SO Manchester 31.95  (+0.0) 3(2)

15 Lyons, Josie FR Franklin 35.66  (+0.0) 3(3)

Johnson, Janae FR Franklin DNS 2

Russell, Elizabeth SR Manchester DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Stoltzfus, Ashley JR Grace 26.29

2 Malson, Julia JR Grace 26.32

3 Huley, Zoe FR Grace 26.57

4 O'Day, Sarah FR Grace 27.27

5 Bouwens, Brooke SO Manchester 27.49

6 Sternberg, Kennedi FR Trine 27.82

7 Murray, Mariah SR Anderson (Ind.) 28.28

8 Schifer, Madalynn SO Bluffton 29.33

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 McGonigal, Paige JR Trine 28.19

2 Stanko, Adelle SO Manchester 28.37

3 Saunders, Kayla FR Anderson (Ind.) 29.61

4 Lewis, Ashley SR Mount St. Joseph 29.71

Johnson, Janae FR Franklin DNS

Russell, Elizabeth SR Manchester DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 Goss, Melissa JR Grace 29.03

2 Diaz, Audrianna SO Manchester 31.95

3 Lyons, Josie FR Franklin 35.66
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Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Stoltzfus, Ashley JR Grace 1:00.93 10

2 Friesen, Tara SO Grace 1:02.23 8

3 Hartpence, Stephanie JR Trine 1:04.10 6

4 McGonigal, Paige JR Trine 1:05.35 5

5 Goss, Melissa JR Grace 1:06.16 4

6 Smith, Brandi SO Manchester 1:07.29 3

Carroll, Makenzie JR Hanover DNS

Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brittain, Chloe JR Trine 2:21.53 1(1) 10

2 Faulkner, Amira SO Trine 2:23.80 1(2) 8

3 Mack, Kaitlyn JR Grace 2:24.17 1(3) 6

4 Moore, Elizabeth SO Grace 2:25.85 1(4) 5

5 Hulstedt, Anna FR Grace 2:28.55 1(5) 4

6 Brubaker, Hannah SO Manchester 2:33.99 1(6) 3

7 Loller, Noelle FR Anderson (Ind.) 2:34.29 1(7) 2

8 Penick, Emilie FR Anderson (Ind.) 2:35.26 1(8) 1

9 Parker, Ana FR Trine 2:36.21 1(9)

10 Sorensen, Amberleigh FR Hanover 2:36.67 1(10)

11 Billman, Miranda FR Bluffton 2:36.98 1(11)

12 Wagoner, Ellie JR Grace 2:37.25 2(1)

13 Lopez-Ochoa, Sara SO Manchester 2:37.91 1(12)

14 Biehle, Caitlin SO Mount St. Joseph 2:38.23 2(2)

15 Young, Sydney JR Manchester 2:39.40 1(13)

16 Skidmore, Madelyn FR Grace 2:40.59 1(14)

17 Zumbrun, Kylie FR Trine 2:40.74 2(3)

18 Watson, Mallory FR Franklin 2:41.15 1(15)

19 Lesniewski, Justine SO Bluffton 2:41.86 2(4)

20 Morgan, Hannah FR Mount St. Joseph 2:42.74 2(5)

21 Nixon, Hope JR Bluffton 2:48.59 2(6)

22 Barnes, Brooke FR Bluffton 2:54.89 2(7)

23 Rohr, Sarah SO Manchester 2:57.60 2(8)

24 Lucio, Vianey FR Manchester 3:00.29 2(9)

25 Sluys, Sydney FR Manchester 3:00.75 2(10)

26 Bowling, Emma FR Franklin 3:00.90 2(11)

27 Rollman, Tabi FR Bluffton 3:03.08 2(12)

Lingenfelter, Emma FR Grace DNS 1

Freewalt, Jenia FR Bluffton DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Brittain, Chloe JR Trine 2:21.53

2 Faulkner, Amira SO Trine 2:23.80

3 Mack, Kaitlyn JR Grace 2:24.17
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Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Moore, Elizabeth SO Grace 2:25.85

5 Hulstedt, Anna FR Grace 2:28.55

6 Brubaker, Hannah SO Manchester 2:33.99

7 Loller, Noelle FR Anderson (Ind.) 2:34.29

8 Penick, Emilie FR Anderson (Ind.) 2:35.26

9 Parker, Ana FR Trine 2:36.21

10 Sorensen, Amberleigh FR Hanover 2:36.67

11 Billman, Miranda FR Bluffton 2:36.98

12 Lopez-Ochoa, Sara SO Manchester 2:37.91

13 Young, Sydney JR Manchester 2:39.40

14 Skidmore, Madelyn FR Grace 2:40.59

15 Watson, Mallory FR Franklin 2:41.15

Lingenfelter, Emma FR Grace DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Wagoner, Ellie JR Grace 2:37.25

2 Biehle, Caitlin SO Mount St. Joseph 2:38.23

3 Zumbrun, Kylie FR Trine 2:40.74

4 Lesniewski, Justine SO Bluffton 2:41.86

5 Morgan, Hannah FR Mount St. Joseph 2:42.74

6 Nixon, Hope JR Bluffton 2:48.59

7 Barnes, Brooke FR Bluffton 2:54.89

8 Rohr, Sarah SO Manchester 2:57.60

9 Lucio, Vianey FR Manchester 3:00.29

10 Sluys, Sydney FR Manchester 3:00.75

11 Bowling, Emma FR Franklin 3:00.90

12 Rollman, Tabi FR Bluffton 3:03.08

Freewalt, Jenia FR Bluffton DNS

Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bultemeyer, Evie SR Trine 4:41.49 1(1) 10

2 Faulkner, Amira SO Trine 4:56.45 1(2) 8

3 Brubaker, Hannah SO Manchester 5:05.70 1(3) 6

4 Loller, Noelle FR Anderson (Ind.) 5:09.01 1(4) 5

5 Adams, Makenzie JR Grace 5:10.19 1(5) 4

6 Parker, Ana FR Trine 5:15.36 1(6) 3

7 Billman, Miranda FR Bluffton 5:19.63 1(7) 2

8 Morgan, Hannah FR Mount St. Joseph 5:19.79 1(8) 1

9 Lesniewski, Justine SO Bluffton 5:21.86 1(9)

10 Frost, Fiona JR Manchester 5:25.06 1(10)

11 Hess, Kayla FR Mount St. Joseph 5:30.34 1(11)

12 Skidmore, Madelyn FR Grace 5:32.80 2(1)

13 Freewalt, Jenia FR Bluffton 5:41.94 1(12)

14 Gurr, Lexi SO Hanover 5:44.05 2(2)

15 Chupp, Morgan FR Manchester 5:47.08 2(3)

16 Rohr, Sarah SO Manchester 5:57.62 2(4)

17 Salmons, Emily JR Mount St. Joseph 6:06.21 2(5)
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Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 Rollman, Tabi FR Bluffton 6:17.71 2(6)

19 Senerius , Ashley SO Hanover 6:22.37 2(7)

20 Esterline, Grace JR Franklin 7:07.36 2(8)

Yeakley, Emily SR Grace DNS 2

Schneiderwind, Madison FR Grace DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Bultemeyer, Evie SR Trine 4:41.49

2 Faulkner, Amira SO Trine 4:56.45

3 Brubaker, Hannah SO Manchester 5:05.70

4 Loller, Noelle FR Anderson (Ind.) 5:09.01

5 Adams, Makenzie JR Grace 5:10.19

6 Parker, Ana FR Trine 5:15.36

7 Billman, Miranda FR Bluffton 5:19.63

8 Morgan, Hannah FR Mount St. Joseph 5:19.79

9 Lesniewski, Justine SO Bluffton 5:21.86

10 Frost, Fiona JR Manchester 5:25.06

11 Hess, Kayla FR Mount St. Joseph 5:30.34

12 Freewalt, Jenia FR Bluffton 5:41.94

Section 2 of 2

1 Skidmore, Madelyn FR Grace 5:32.80

2 Gurr, Lexi SO Hanover 5:44.05

3 Chupp, Morgan FR Manchester 5:47.08

4 Rohr, Sarah SO Manchester 5:57.62

5 Salmons, Emily JR Mount St. Joseph 6:06.21

6 Rollman, Tabi FR Bluffton 6:17.71

7 Senerius , Ashley SO Hanover 6:22.37

8 Esterline, Grace JR Franklin 7:07.36

Yeakley, Emily SR Grace DNS

Schneiderwind, Madison FR Grace DNS

Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Medcalf, Brianna JR Hanover 19:03.53 10

2 Luebcke, Ruthie SR Trine 19:28.98 8

3 Smith, Alli SO Trine 19:32.97 6

4 Smith, Lauren SO Manchester 19:40.27 5

5 Anders, Leah SO Hanover 20:06.80 4

6 Theismann, Megan SR Trine 20:10.59 3

7 Lohman, Elizabeth SR Trine 20:10.67 2

8 Ewen, Emily SR Manchester 20:34.65 1

Guthrie, Callie FR Anderson (Ind.) DNS

Dibley, Stacy SR Trine DNS
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Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (–0.3)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Livingston, Haley FR Trine 16.12 10

2 Gerke, Alexis JR Hanover 17.41 8

3 Russell, Elizabeth SR Manchester 17.76 6

4 Craig, Alijah SO Hanover 17.98 5

5 Bouwens, Brooke SO Manchester 17.99 4

6 Lyons, Josie FR Franklin 20.33 3

7 Moss, Olivia FR Anderson (Ind.) 20.56 2

Carrier, Haley SO Mount St. Joseph DNS

Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Livingston, Haley FR Trine 1:10.93 10

2 Craig, Alijah SO Hanover 1:12.25 8

3 Klosterman, Ashley SR Mount St. Joseph 1:12.38 6

4 Moss, Olivia FR Anderson (Ind.) 1:17.30 5

5 Melham, Kasia SR Manchester 1:31.71 4

Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Lohman, Elizabeth SR Trine 11:21.45 10

2 Theismann, Megan SR Trine 11:40.10 8

3 Dibley, Stacy SR Trine 13:19.60 6

4 Guthrie, Callie FR Anderson (Ind.) 14:14.21 5

5 Hilliker, Madi FR Manchester 15:55.79 4

Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Grace (A) 48.22 10

1) Malson, Julia JR 2) Campbell, Nordia JR

3) O'Connor, Gracious FR 4) O'Day, Sarah FR

2 Grace (B) 50.46 8

1) Camara, Lyne SO 2) Huley, Zoe FR

3) Gill, Kiara FR 4) Buriff, Michaela SO

3 Hanover (A) 51.54 6

1) Craig, Alijah SO 2) Gerke, Alexis JR

3) Carroll, Makenzie JR 4) Martin, Zaleeya SO

4 Trine (A) 52.03 5

1) Hartpence, Stephanie JR 2) Sternberg, Kennedi FR

3) McGonigal, Paige JR 4) Howard, Alexis FR

5 Anderson (Ind.) (A) 52.04 4

1) Saunders, Kayla FR 2) Murray, Mariah SR

3) Franklin, Krista SO 4) Moss, Olivia FR

MANCHESTER INVITATIONAL 2021
North Manchester, IN
Manchester

Saturday, April 10, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Alpha Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/10/2021 8:05 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 23



Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Manchester (A) 52.15 3

1) Smith, Brandi SO 2) Bouwens, Brooke SO

3) Russell, Elizabeth SR 4) Garringer, Kendal  SO

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Grace (A) 4:02.13 10

1) Campbell, Nordia JR 2) Malson, Julia JR

3) O'Connor, Gracious FR 4) Mack, Kaitlyn JR

2 Trine (A) 4:15.30 8

1) Hartpence, Stephanie JR 2) Faulkner, Amira SO

3) Brittain, Chloe JR 4) Bultemeyer, Evie SR

3 Grace (B) 4:16.65 6

1) Friesen, Tara SO 2) Adams, Makenzie JR

3) Buriff, Michaela SO 4) Huley, Zoe FR

4 Manchester (A) 4:26.82 5

1) Bouwens, Brooke SO 2) Chupp, Morgan FR

3) Lopez-Ochoa, Sara SO 4) Stanko, Adelle SO

5 Anderson (Ind.) (A) 4:37.59 4

1) Penick, Emilie FR 2) Smatlak, Emily SR

3) Baver, Victoria JR 4) Loller, Noelle FR

6 Mount St. Joseph (A) 4:45.92 3

1) Biehle, Caitlin SO 2) Klosterman, Ashley SR

3) Lewis, Ashley SR 4) Morgan, Hannah FR

7 Bluffton (A) 5:00.86 2

1) Lesniewski, Justine SO 2) Freewalt, Jenia FR

3) Billman, Miranda FR 4) Nixon, Hope JR

8 Manchester (B) 5:06.41 1

1) Young, Sydney JR 2) Hilliker, Madi FR

3) Lucio, Vianey FR 4) Sluys, Sydney FR

Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 Pts
1 Murray, Mariah SR Anderson (In 1.55m P P P P XO XXO XXX 10

2 Hartpence, Stephanie JR Trine 1.50m P P O O XXO XXX 8

3 Vawter, Lia SO Trine 1.50m P P P XO XXO XXX 6

4 Garringer, Kendal SO Manchester 1.45m O O O XO XXX 5

5 Craig, Alijah SO Hanover 1.40m O XO O XXX 4

6 Baver, Victoria JR Anderson (In 1.40m P P XO XXX 3

7 Lugibihl, Olivia JR Grace 1.35m O XO XXX 2

Lyons, Josie FR Franklin NH XXX
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Women's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.15 3.25 Pts
1 Presley, Autumn JR Trine 3.15m P P P P O XO O XO XXX 10

2 Jones, Emily SR Hanover 2.90m P P P P O O XXX 8

3 Butler, Claire SO Manchester 2.75m P P XO O O XXX 5.5

3 Bristol, Mackenzie JR Trine 2.75m P P P X O XXX 5.5

5 Phan, Phuong JR Mount St. Jos 2.15m XO XXX 4

Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Livingston, Haley FR Trine 5.13m  (–0.9) 4.96 (–1.1) 5.13 (–0.9) 5.00 (–0.3) 5.10 (–0.8) 10

2 Sternberg, Kennedi FR Trine 4.90m  (–1.6) FOUL 4.90 (–1.6) FOUL FOUL 8

3 Stanko, Adelle SO Manchester 4.65m  (+0.0) 4.47 (–1.4) 4.65 (+0.0) 4.64 (–1.3) FOUL 6

4 Martin, Zaleeya SO Hanover 4.60m  (–1.4) 4.30 (–1.4) 4.32 (–1.1) 4.60 (–1.4) 4.22 (–0.9) 5

5 Lugibihl, Olivia JR Grace 4.59m  (–1.3) 4.37 (–1.0) 4.33 (–1.1) 4.59 (–1.3) 4.41 (–0.5) 4

6 Garringer, Kendal SO Manchester 4.52m  (–1.2) 4.49 (–1.3) 4.35 (–0.8) 4.52 (–1.2) 4.37 (–0.4) 3

7 Baver, Victoria JR Anderson (In 4.48m  (–1.1) 4.48 (–1.1) 4.43 (–0.4) PASS PASS 2

8 Kirkpatrick, Kit FR Trine 4.42m  (–1.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.42 (–1.4) 1

9 Franklin, Krista SO Anderson (In 4.11m  (–0.3) 4.11 (–0.3) 3.87 (–0.3) PASS PASS

10 Schifer, Madalynn SO Bluffton 3.95m  (–0.9) 3.80 (–1.3) 3.95 (–0.9) 3.82 (–1.2) FOUL

11 Saunders, Kayla FR Anderson (In 3.52m  (–0.9) 3.45 (–0.6) FOUL 3.52 (–0.9)

12 Diaz, Audrianna SO Manchester 3.47m  (–1.3) 3.23 (–1.3) 3.47 (–1.3) FOUL FOUL

Carrier, Haley SO Mount St. Jos NM

Howard, Alexis FR Trine NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Livingston, Haley FR Trine 10.71m  (–1.3) FOUL 10.34 (–0.8) 10.20 (–1.1) 10.71 (–1.3) 10

2 Stanko, Adelle SO Manchester 10.33m  (–0.6) 10.03 (–1.2) 9.94 (–1.2) 10.33 (–0.6) 9.89 (–1.0) 8

3 Kirkpatrick, Kit FR Trine 9.30m  (+0.0) FOUL 9.17 (–1.9) 9.10 (–0.9) 9.30 (+0.0) 6

Diaz, Audrianna SO Manchester NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Howard, Alexis FR Trine NM

Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Summers, Madelyn SO Trine 11.50m 11.10 11.50 10.90 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 Beckman, Jessica SO Hanover 11.48m 10.81 FOUL FOUL 11.48 2(2) 8

3 Kmec, Anna JR Trine 11.19m 11.19 10.86 FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 DeLong, Mackenzie SO Grace 10.97m 10.90 FOUL 10.97 10.08 2(4) 5

5 Fox, Stephanie SR Bluffton 10.83m 10.71 10.48 10.48 10.83 2(5) 4

6 Greenholt, Tanner FR Manchester 10.42m FOUL 10.11 10.42 FOUL 2(6) 3

7 Dodson, Zharia JR Trine 10.18m FOUL 10.18 9.13 8.47 2(7) 2

8 Miles, Kamran SO Hanover 10.05m 9.60 9.71 10.05 9.95 2(8) 1

9 Conley, Tara SR Manchester 9.85m FOUL FOUL 9.85 9.52 2(9)

10 Haines, Maddy JR Manchester 9.54m 9.54 9.07 9.01 9.08 1(1)

11 Morvilius, Haley FR Anderson (In 9.28m FOUL 9.28 8.89 8.69 1(2)
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Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
12 Hartzler, Maggie FR Bluffton 9.04m 8.77 8.86 9.04 8.54 1(3)

13 Collins, Taylor JR Grace 8.95m FOUL 8.95 8.51 FOUL 1(4)

14 Lynn, Abigail FR Anderson (In 8.50m 8.45 7.78 8.50 7.75 1(5)

15 Mohr, Erica JR Manchester 8.47m FOUL 8.47 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

16 Scott, Amanda FR Bluffton 8.06m FOUL 8.06 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

17 Deal, Alessa FR Bluffton 7.64m 7.64 7.34 6.59 6.86 1(8)

Fields, Hunter JR Franklin NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Haines, Maddy JR Manchester 9.54m 9.54 9.07 9.01 9.08

2 Morvilius, Haley FR Anderson (In 9.28m FOUL 9.28 8.89 8.69

3 Hartzler, Maggie FR Bluffton 9.04m 8.77 8.86 9.04 8.54

4 Collins, Taylor JR Grace 8.95m FOUL 8.95 8.51 FOUL

5 Lynn, Abigail FR Anderson (In 8.50m 8.45 7.78 8.50 7.75

6 Mohr, Erica JR Manchester 8.47m FOUL 8.47 FOUL FOUL

7 Scott, Amanda FR Bluffton 8.06m FOUL 8.06 FOUL FOUL

8 Deal, Alessa FR Bluffton 7.64m 7.64 7.34 6.59 6.86

Flight 2 of 2

1 Summers, Madelyn SO Trine 11.50m 11.10 11.50 10.90 FOUL

2 Beckman, Jessica SO Hanover 11.48m 10.81 FOUL FOUL 11.48

3 Kmec, Anna JR Trine 11.19m 11.19 10.86 FOUL FOUL

4 DeLong, Mackenzie SO Grace 10.97m 10.90 FOUL 10.97 10.08

5 Fox, Stephanie SR Bluffton 10.83m 10.71 10.48 10.48 10.83

6 Greenholt, Tanner FR Manchester 10.42m FOUL 10.11 10.42 FOUL

7 Dodson, Zharia JR Trine 10.18m FOUL 10.18 9.13 8.47

8 Miles, Kamran SO Hanover 10.05m 9.60 9.71 10.05 9.95

9 Conley, Tara SR Manchester 9.85m FOUL FOUL 9.85 9.52

Fields, Hunter JR Franklin NM

Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Obear, Valerie JR Trine 40.41m 40.41 39.31 35.33 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 Beckman, Jessica SO Hanover 37.75m 33.32 37.75 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 Conley, Tara SR Manchester 33.98m 33.86 FOUL 31.61 33.98 2(3) 6

4 Fox, Stephanie SR Bluffton 32.35m 32.02 FOUL FOUL 32.35 2(4) 5

5 Morvilius, Haley FR Anderson (In 31.94m 31.56 31.50 31.21 31.94 2(5) 4

6 DeLong, Mackenzie SO Grace 31.54m FOUL FOUL FOUL 31.54 2(6) 3

7 Tatlock, Taylor FR Franklin 30.89m 30.89 FOUL 27.53 30.46 2(7) 2

8 Mohr, Erica JR Manchester 29.79m FOUL FOUL FOUL 29.79 1(1) 1

9 Lammert, Ellie FR Franklin 29.30m 26.35 29.30 27.65 FOUL 2(8)

10 Payne, Emma SO Bluffton 29.13m 28.67 26.53 27.95 29.13 1(2)

11 Lynn, Abigail FR Anderson (In 28.97m 28.57 28.97 28.78 28.96 1(3)

12 Collins, Taylor JR Grace 28.91m 25.66 FOUL FOUL 28.91 2(9)

13 Smatlak, Emily SR Anderson (In 28.67m 27.66 26.68 26.93 28.67 1(4)

14 Kmec, Anna JR Trine 27.04m 24.31 25.64 27.04 22.95 1(5)
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Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
15 Hartzler, Maggie FR Bluffton 24.21m 24.21 FOUL 22.62 FOUL 2(10)

16 Greenholt, Tanner FR Manchester 24.11m 24.11 FOUL FOUL 23.47 1(6)

17 Goetz, Dakota SO Manchester 22.31m FOUL 22.31 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Mohr, Erica JR Manchester 29.79m FOUL FOUL FOUL 29.79

2 Payne, Emma SO Bluffton 29.13m 28.67 26.53 27.95 29.13

3 Lynn, Abigail FR Anderson (In 28.97m 28.57 28.97 28.78 28.96

4 Smatlak, Emily SR Anderson (In 28.67m 27.66 26.68 26.93 28.67

5 Kmec, Anna JR Trine 27.04m 24.31 25.64 27.04 22.95

6 Greenholt, Tanner FR Manchester 24.11m 24.11 FOUL FOUL 23.47

7 Goetz, Dakota SO Manchester 22.31m FOUL 22.31 FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 Obear, Valerie JR Trine 40.41m 40.41 39.31 35.33 FOUL

2 Beckman, Jessica SO Hanover 37.75m 33.32 37.75 FOUL FOUL

3 Conley, Tara SR Manchester 33.98m 33.86 FOUL 31.61 33.98

4 Fox, Stephanie SR Bluffton 32.35m 32.02 FOUL FOUL 32.35

5 Morvilius, Haley FR Anderson (In 31.94m 31.56 31.50 31.21 31.94

6 DeLong, Mackenzie SO Grace 31.54m FOUL FOUL FOUL 31.54

7 Tatlock, Taylor FR Franklin 30.89m 30.89 FOUL 27.53 30.46

8 Lammert, Ellie FR Franklin 29.30m 26.35 29.30 27.65 FOUL

9 Collins, Taylor JR Grace 28.91m 25.66 FOUL FOUL 28.91

10 Hartzler, Maggie FR Bluffton 24.21m 24.21 FOUL 22.62 FOUL

Women's Hammer

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Obear, Valerie JR Trine 47.90m FOUL FOUL FOUL 47.90 2(1) 10

2 Browning, Erin SR Hanover 47.19m 44.56 47.19 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 Hartzler, Maggie FR Bluffton 39.14m 39.14 37.74 37.91 37.74 2(3) 6

4 Summers, Madelyn SO Trine 38.95m 38.95 FOUL 37.39 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 Mohr, Erica JR Manchester 38.76m 37.41 37.86 38.76 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 Payne, Emma SO Bluffton 38.61m FOUL 38.61 FOUL FOUL 2(6) 3

7 Scott, Amanda FR Bluffton 36.38m FOUL 31.97 FOUL 36.38 1(1) 2

8 Fox, Stephanie SR Bluffton 35.40m 31.63 35.40 FOUL FOUL 2(7) 1

9 Haines, Maddy JR Manchester 33.90m 33.90 FOUL 33.04 FOUL 1(2)

10 Conley, Tara SR Manchester 31.33m 28.66 31.33 FOUL 31.10 2(8)

11 Beckman, Jessica SO Hanover 29.59m FOUL 22.93 29.59 FOUL 2(9)

12 Miles, Kamran SO Hanover 27.59m 25.40 26.23 27.59 25.71 1(3)

13 Tatlock, Taylor FR Franklin 27.22m 27.22 FOUL 24.77 25.43 1(4)

14 Lammert, Ellie FR Franklin 27.10m 24.83 23.98 FOUL 27.10 1(5)

15 Goetz, Dakota SO Manchester 26.19m 26.19 FOUL 17.64 16.51 1(6)

16 Lynn, Abigail FR Anderson (In 25.10m FOUL FOUL FOUL 25.10 1(7)

17 Morvilius, Haley FR Anderson (In 21.55m FOUL 21.55 FOUL 20.88 1(8)

Fields, Hunter JR Franklin NM 2
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Women's Hammer (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Scott, Amanda FR Bluffton 36.38m FOUL 31.97 FOUL 36.38

2 Haines, Maddy JR Manchester 33.90m 33.90 FOUL 33.04 FOUL

3 Miles, Kamran SO Hanover 27.59m 25.40 26.23 27.59 25.71

4 Tatlock, Taylor FR Franklin 27.22m 27.22 FOUL 24.77 25.43

5 Lammert, Ellie FR Franklin 27.10m 24.83 23.98 FOUL 27.10

6 Goetz, Dakota SO Manchester 26.19m 26.19 FOUL 17.64 16.51

7 Lynn, Abigail FR Anderson (In 25.10m FOUL FOUL FOUL 25.10

8 Morvilius, Haley FR Anderson (In 21.55m FOUL 21.55 FOUL 20.88

Flight 2 of 2

1 Obear, Valerie JR Trine 47.90m FOUL FOUL FOUL 47.90

2 Browning, Erin SR Hanover 47.19m 44.56 47.19 FOUL FOUL

3 Hartzler, Maggie FR Bluffton 39.14m 39.14 37.74 37.91 37.74

4 Summers, Madelyn SO Trine 38.95m 38.95 FOUL 37.39 FOUL

5 Mohr, Erica JR Manchester 38.76m 37.41 37.86 38.76 FOUL

6 Payne, Emma SO Bluffton 38.61m FOUL 38.61 FOUL FOUL

7 Fox, Stephanie SR Bluffton 35.40m 31.63 35.40 FOUL FOUL

8 Conley, Tara SR Manchester 31.33m 28.66 31.33 FOUL 31.10

9 Beckman, Jessica SO Hanover 29.59m FOUL 22.93 29.59 FOUL

Fields, Hunter JR Franklin NM

Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Smatlak, Emily SR Anderson (In 40.11m 31.29 37.17 39.66 40.11 10

2 Tatlock, Taylor FR Franklin 34.64m 29.40 34.64 31.75 34.24 8

3 Hoffman, Bethany JR Grace 29.78m 28.69 27.12 29.78 27.62 6

4 Beckman, Jessica SO Hanover 28.37m 26.95 27.75 28.37 26.38 5

5 DeLong, Mackenzie SO Grace 27.37m 27.37 FOUL FOUL FOUL 4

6 Kmec, Anna JR Trine 27.17m 26.68 27.17 24.97 26.13 3

7 Lynn, Abigail FR Anderson (In 26.06m FOUL FOUL 26.06 FOUL 2

8 Haines, Maddy JR Manchester 23.02m 23.02 15.77 16.92 FOUL 1

9 Goetz, Dakota SO Manchester 19.30m FOUL 19.30 FOUL 17.20

10 Vawter, Lia SO Trine 19.14m 19.14 17.33 FOUL FOUL

11 Lugibihl, Olivia JR Grace 16.53m 15.82 15.47 FOUL 16.53

Ruder, Kelsey FR Grace NM

Fields, Hunter JR Franklin NM

Hartpence, Stephanie JR Trine NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Trine TRI2 255

2 Grace GRAC 179

3 Manchester MANC 111

4 Hanover HANO 59

5 Bluffton BLUF 36
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

6 Franklin FRAN 20

7 Anderson (Ind.) ANIN 19

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Trine TRI2 247.5

2 Grace GRAC 146

3 Hanover HANO 93

4 Manchester MANC 91.5

5 Anderson (Ind.) ANIN 66.5

6 Bluffton BLUF 27.5

7 Mount St. Joseph MOOH 15

8 Franklin FRAN 13
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